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COMMUNITY COLLEGE COUNCIL (CCC) MEMBERSHIP 
 

State Board of Education Members 
 

Cassandra Halls, Chair 
3094 140th Avenue 
Carlisle, IA 51547 

cassandra.halls@iowa.gov 
(515) 473-4980 

(Term Expires: 04/30/28) 
 

John Robbins 
821 River View Drive 

Iowa Falls, Iowa 50126 
John.robbins@iowa.gov 

(515) 689-9808 
(Term Expires: 04/30/26) 

 
Cindy Dietz 

3100 Pinney Wood Court SE 
Cedar Rapids, IA 52403 
cindy.dietz@iowa.gov 

(319) 431-4732 
(Term Expires: 04/30/28) 

 
Mary Meisterling 

4376 Pioneer Trail SE 
Cedar Rapids, IA 52403 

mary.meisterling@iowa.gov 
(319) 558-7122 

(Term Expires: 04/30/26) 
 

Community College President 
Dr. Matt Thompson 

Indian Hills Community College 
525 Grandview Avenue 

Ottumwa, IA 52501 
(641) 683-5124 

matt.thompson@indianhills.edu 
(Term Expires: 04/30/25) 

 
Community College Trustee 

Mr. Moudy Nabulsi 
828 Denmark Hilltop 

Fort Madison, IA  52627 
(319) 372-8693 

nabulsis@msn.com 
(Term Expires: 04/30/24) 

Rvsd. 11/20/2023 
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